Contract Renewals

PURCHASING AWARDS IN EXCESS OF $100,000

APPENDIX E

Original Bid # Description Awarded To Total Anount Awarded
NRAP-9-2019 Supply, Delivery and Installation of Gorporate Furniture Systems & Freestanding Furniture Mayhew Inc $1,000,000.00
RAP-11-2023 Grounds Maintenance for 8 Cemeteries Forest Rdge Landscaping Inc. $117,530.79
RAP-17-2021 Library Materials and Related Services on an Automatic Release Plan (ARP) Whitehots Inc. $386,300.00
RAP-17-2021 Library Materials and Related Services on an Automatic Release Plan (ARP) Library Bound $310,400.00
RAP-17-2023 Urban Forest Health Monitoring Program Lallemand Inc./BioForest $115,438.50
RAP-35-2020 Tax Software Replacement Central Square Canada Software Inc. $256,413.94
RAP-72-2022 Hydro Line Qearing Davey Tree $434,581.81
Supply, Installation, Operation, Maintenance and Decommissioning of Automated Speed VERRAMOBILUTY (formerly Redflex
RFP-0148-19-0048 Enforcement (ASE) Systems Traffic Systems (Canada) Limited) $467,572.14
RFSQ-16-2023 Request for Supplier Qualification Contractor List for Arboricultural Services Arborwood Tree Service $224,336.80
RFQ-16-2023 Request for Supplier Qualification Contractor List for Arboricultural Services Golonial Tree Service Inc. $224,336.80
RFQ-16-2023 Request for Qupplier Qualification Contractor List for Arboricultural Services Davey Tree Bgert Co. of Canada Ltd $224,336.80
RFQ-16-2023 Request for Qupplier Qualification Contractor List for Arboricultural Services Diamond Tree Care & Consulting Inc. $224,336.80
RFSQ-16-2023 Request for Supplier Qualification Contractor List for Arboricultural Services Wildwood Tree Service $224,336.80
RFT-15-2023 Supply & Delivery of Bectric Ice Resurfacer(s) Zamboni Gompany Limited $193,814.40
including Training on all Equipment
RFT-32-2024 Catch Basin eaning P.A Catch Basin $185,481.95
RFT-94-2023 Ash Treatment Program Tree Doctors Inc $418,763.37
$5,007,980.90
Single Source Procurement
Department Description Awarded To Total Amount Awarded
Information Technology Solutions Oracle Database - Annual Software Update License and Support Oracle Canada ULC $113,701.71
Corporate Srategy Implementation of the Sormwater Fee Implementation project. AECOM Canada ULC $120,107.16
Transportation and Engineering Bank Swallow Overall Benefit Monitoring and Wetland Enhancement Project Qonservation Halton $142,323.00
Information Technology Solutions Qever Devices Annual Software Maintenance Agreement (Qever, AWM, Celrado, Data Services) Qever Devices Canada ULC $261,657.43
Transportation and Engineering Design Services Saville O Area Drainage Improvements RJ. Burnside & Associates Limited $275,780.00
Information Technology Solutions JD Edwards EnterpriseOne Annual Support and Maintenance Renewal (JDECQS) Oracle Canada ULC $292,819.07
Information Technology Solutions Salesforce.com SaaSPlatform Annual Subscription fees Salesforce.com Canada Gorporation $577,558.58
Parks and Open ace QOakville Harbour —Emergency Dredging Services (HAR-1-2025) Galcon Marine Ltd. $1,391,389.60
Roads and Works PVS- Receive and route underground utility locates. PVSContractors $1,485,908.00
$4,661,244.55
Additional Funds
- ’ _ . New Additional Total Amount
Original Bid # Description Awarded To Original Contract Amount Funds Being Added Awarded
RAP-48-2021 Energy Infrastructure and Energy Services PowerON Energy Solutions LP $15,488,801.00 $2,615,083.00 $18,103,884.00
RAP-15-2020 Engineering Consulting Services for Sxteen Mile Qreek Outfall Major Maintenance WSP E&I Canada Limited $106,649.00 $119,355.40 $226,004.40
RFT-11-2024 North Service Road Multi-Use Pathway (NSRMUP) - Fourth Line to Dorval Drive Associated Paving & Materials Ltd $476,868.00 $130,000.00 $606,868.00
RFT-14-2021 Winter Roadway Tractor Plowing Winfield Contracting Inc. $432,180.00 $582,522.50 $1,014,702.50
$16,504,498.00 $3,446,960.90 $19,951,458.90




